

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XII - SOCCSSARGEN

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: SOUTH COTABATO

QUARTER: 3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount
1	INF ITB 23-064	Upgrading of Mongokayo Farm to Market Road	13,498,673.68	Tampakan, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	13,492,557.28
		Brgy. Mongokayo (Phase II), T'boli, South Cotabato				Polomolok, South Cotabato	
2	INF ITB 23-066	Construction of 2 Class Room Bldg. with CR	2,398,127.70	Banga, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	2,393,898.92
		El Nonok Integrated School, Banga, South Cotabato				Tupi, South Cotabato	
3	INF ITB 23-067	Construction of 2 Classroom Bldg. with CR	2,398,127.70	Banga, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	2,393,128.08
		Cinco Integrated School, Brgy. Cinco, Banga			AND SUPPLY	Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City	
4	INF ITB 23-068	Installation of Solar Streetlight, Prk. Malipayon	998,665.04	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	996,760.78
		and Purok Mabinuligon, Brgy. San Isidro, Koronadal				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		City, South Cotabato					
5	INF ITB 23-070	Upgrading of Avanceña -San Jose -Columbio Boundary	12,498,828.51	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	SOUTHCASE CONSTRUCTION	JUSTINE JOSEPH Y. SIMBULA	12,497,730.37
		Koronadal City (San Jose Section), Koronadal City				Koronadal City, South Cotabato	
		South Cotabato					
6	INF ITB 23-071	Construction of the Box Culvert with Riprap and	5,998,755.75	Banga, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	5,993,599.40

		Embankment along Jct. Nhwy. El Nonok-Rang-ay				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		Lamba Road (Rang-ay Section) Banga, South Cotabato					
7	INF ITB 23-072	Construction of Early Childhood Care and Development (ECCD) Center, Sitio Lamsine, Brgy. Sinolon	1,699,928.12	T'boli, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	1,696,926.22
		T'boli, South Cotabato				Matina Aplaya, Davao City	
8	INF ITB 23-073	Refurbishment and Improvement of Bai-Yabing Masalon-Dulo Weaving Center and Center's Site	1,497,040.78	Polomolok, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR Tupi, South Cotabato	1,491,872.36
		Sitio Amgoo, Brgy. Landan, Polomolok					
		South Cotabato					
9	INF ITB 23-074	Rehabilitation of Perimeter Fence Polomolok Municipal Hospital, Brgy. Pagalungan, Polomolok	999,503.10	Polomolok, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE Tupi, South Cotabato	996,627.42
		South Cotabato					
10	INF ITB 23-075	Provision of Comfort Rooms to X-Ray, Pharmacy and Male Ward Sections Polomolok, South Cotabato	549,676.46	Polomolok, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE Tupi, South Cotabato	546,741.69
11	INF ITB 23-076	Construction of Box Culvert at Prk. Everlasting 2, Brgy. San Isidro, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	4,998,641.10	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE Tupi, South Cotabato	4,993,596.13
12	INF ITB 23-077	Repair and Refurbishing of Provincial Administrator's Office Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Brgy. Zone III	3,996,961.69	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	3,991,962.14
		City of koronadal, South Cotabato				Matina Aplaya, Davao City	

13	INF ITB 23-078	Construction of Water System at Purok 5	3,198,464.62	Polomolok, South Cotabato	BULLDOG ENGINEERING	WILFREDO A. SARMIENTO	3,194,907.24
		Brgy. Crossing Palkan, Polomolok, South Cotabato				Tantangan, South Cotabato	
14	INF ITB 23-079	Concreting/Upgrading of Tubi-ala- Lambontong - Lamian	3,000,000.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA	2,995,177.42
		Road with Lined Canal and Cross Drainages, Surallah				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		South Cotabato					
15	PB NP 23-069-B	Refurbishment of Seeds Storage with Complete	998,529.67	Banga, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	996,028.63
		Accessories, Sitio Pedregosa, Brgy. Reyes, Banga			AND SUPPLY	Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	
		South Cotabato				Matina Aplaya, Davao City	
16	INF ITB 23-081	Construction of Slope Protection and Silt Detention	2,000,000.00	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA	1,995,051.68
		San Vicente Bridge, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato				Tupi, South Cotabato	
17	INF ITB 23-082	Construction of Dog Impounding Building	1,999,624.07	Tupi, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA	1,998,126.75
		Tupi Ecopark, Brgy. Kablon, Tupi, South Cotabato				Tupi, South Cotabato	
18	INF ITB 23-083	Construction of Barangay Health Center, Brgy. Avanceña	1,798,794.12	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	DYZ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	ZENAILYN G. TUGADE	1,796,659.37
		Koronadal City, South Cotabato				Surallah, South Cotabato	
19	INF ITB 23-084	Upgrading of Jct. Nhwy. Glamang-Basag Road	14,998,671.07	Polomolok, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	14,875,644.68
		(Phase III), Polomolok, South Cotabato				Polomolok, South Cotabato	
20	INF ITB 23-085	Construction of Additional Flood Control	5,000,000.00	Tampakan, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA	4,995,649.86

		(Gravity Wall) at Brgy. Danlag along Liberty-Palo 19				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		Provincial Road, Tampakan, South Cotabato					
21	INF ITB 23-086	Construction of Water System and Rehabilitation of Existing Line Pipe Etc. SCPH Compound, Brgy. Zone III	1,999,132.53	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	1,997,132.95
		Koronadal City, South Cotabato				Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City	
22	INF ITB 23-087	Water Supply System, South Cotabato Provincial Hospital	1,098,342.79	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	1,096,342.61
		Koronadal City, South Cotabato				Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	
23	INF ITB 23-065-A	Construction of 2 Classroom Bldg. with CR	2,399,883.05	Surallah, South Cotabato	BSSA CONSTRUCTION	BAI SITTIE SHEENA R. AMOLAN	2,389,815.92
		Libertad National High School, Brgy. Libertad, Surallah				Cotabato City	
		South Cotabato					
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City	
24	INF ITB 23-088	Construction of Lined Canal at Colondatal Along	5,000,000.00	Tampakan, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	4,996,404.11
		Tampakan - Tablu Provincial Road, Tampakan, South Cot.				Tupi, South Cotabato	
25	INF ITB 23-089	Completion of One(1) Waste Water Treatment Facility,	3,996,936.69	Norala, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	3,982,968.32
		Norala, District Hospital Compound, Brgy. Poblacion				Polomolok, South Cotabato	
		Norala, South Cotabato					
26	INF ITB 23-090	Construction of Early Childhood Care and Development Center at Sitio Lamfinik, Brgy. Lamfugon, Lake Sebu	1,699,673.26	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	SOUTHCAST CONSTRUCTION	JUSTINE JOSEPH Y. SIMBULAN	1,696,777.01
		South Cotabato				Koronadal City, South Cotabato	
27	INF ITB 23-092	Installation of Lamp Post with Solar Powered LED	999,114.61	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	996,491.89

		Lights 7 Falls, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato			AND SUPPLY	Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village	
						Matina Aplaya, Davao City	
28	INF ITB 23-080-A	Construction of 2 Classroom Building with CR Ricardo D. Avila Memorial Elementary School, Tupi, South Cotabato	2,399,551.72	Tupi, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA	2,396,645.56
29	INF ITB 23-097	Refurbishment of Triage Area, Polomolok Municipal Hospital, Polomolok, South Cotabato	999,929.77	Polomolok, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	994,541.39
30	INF ITB 23-093	Construction of Potable Water System at Purok Pag-asa, Brgy. Maibo, Tantangan, South Cotabato	3,998,996.58	Tantangan, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	3,994,913.45
31	INF ITB 23-095	Construction of 2 Classroom Building with CR Lapuz Elementary School, Norala, South Cotabato	2,598,103.89	Norala, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	2,594,496.35
32	INF ITB 23-108	Refurbishment and Improvement of Lang Dulay Weaving Center's Site, Sitio T'Bong, Brgy. Lamlalag, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	848,735.88	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO	845,736.85
33	INF ITB 23-098	Construction of Slope Protection at Upper Maculan, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	4,998,657.63	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	CYRUS JAMES BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES	JENNIFER S. DEL ROSARIO	4,990,636.57
34	INF ITB 23-099	Construction of Box Culvert at Prk. Lapu-Lapu, Brgy. Puti, Norala, South Cotabato	3,498,656.17	Norala, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	3,496,905.84

35	INF ITB 23-100	Upgrading of NSR Jct. Lahit-Canahay Bdry. Road	14,988,834.11	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	THREE G BUILDERS	GEORGE R. CHONG JR.	14,987,329.31
		Lake Sebu, South Cotabato				Block 1, Lot 9, Osita Subd.,	
						Zone II, Koronadal City, So. Cot.	
36	INF ITB 23-101	Upgrading of Jct.Nhwy.Panay - San Vicente - Esperanza	14,998,611.94	Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSENN HENRY T. CORBETA	14,990,180.27
		Road, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato				Tupi, South Cotabato	
37	INF ITB 23-102	Construction of Potable Water System, Sitio T'boli,	3,998,260.99	Banga, South Cotabato	MIGO CONSTRUCTION	RONALD MARCUS C. RENDON	3,971,652.38
		Brgy. Kusan, Banga, South Cotabato				Banga, South Cotabato	
38	INF ITB 23-103	Construction of 2 Classroom Building w/CR	2,599,894.99	Norala, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO	2,595,780.51
		Tinago Grande Elementary School, Brgy. Tinago				Polomolok, South Cotabato	
		Norala, South Cotabato					
39	INF ITB 23-104	Construction of 2 Classroom Building w CR	2,599,402.45	Surallah, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	2,596,119.06
		New Antique Elementary School, Brgy. Lambontong				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		Surallah, South Cotabato					
40	INF ITB 23-105	Construction of 2 Classroom Building w CR	2,598,708.40	Surallah, South Cotabato	JCJD PREMIER BUILDERS	JOEY GLEGORICH DE JOYA	2,593,393.30
		Shri-Visaya Elementary School, Brgy. Dajay,			CORPORATION	Talisay City	
		Surallah, South Cotabato					
41	INF ITB 23-106	Construction of 2 Classroom Building w CR	2,597,702.00	Banga, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE	2,595,383.98
		Punong Grande National High School, Brgy. Punong				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		Grande, Banga, South Cotabato					

42	INF ITB 23-114	Demolition and Construction of New Stage at Main	989,767.20	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	KAERO CONSTRUCTION	ROEL GERALD V. SENADOR	986,492.21
		Grandstand South Cotabato Sports Complex				Tupi, South Cotabato	
		Koronadal City, South Cotabato					

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD) JOHN B. MAGBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD) ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP/PROVIA

BAC Chairperson

Bidding Date	Contract Duration
06/07/2023	110 CD
06/07/2023	120 CD
06/07/2023	120 CD
06/07/2023	60 CD
20/07/2023	115 CD
20/07/2023	117 CD

20/07/2023	90 CD
20/07/2023	100 CD
20/07/2023	60 CD
20/07/2023	40 CD
03/08/2023	104 CD
03/08/2023	90 CD

03/08/2023	100 CD
03/08/2023	90 CD
10/08/2023	60 CD
10/08/2023	75 CD
10/08/2023	120 CD
10/08/2023	90 CD
17/08/2023	125 CD
17/08/2023	130 CD

17/08/2023	120 CD
17/08/2023	26 CD
24/08/2023	120 CD
24/08/2023	120 CD
24/08/2023	140 CD
24/08/2023	120 CD
31/08/2023	60 CD

07/09/2023	120 CD
07/09/2023	60 CD
14/09/2023	110 CD
14/09/2023	120 CD
14/09/2023	120 CD
21/09/2023	116 CD
21/09/2023	149 CD

28/09/2023	125 CD
28/09/2023	120 CD
28/09/2023	90 CD
28/09/2023	120 CD
28/09/2023	120 CD
28/09/2023	120 CD
28/09/2023	120 CD

28/09/2023	45 CD

NCIAL LEGAL OFFICER